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Solo Free
Preliminary

ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P.

DIMITROVA Zlatina
DAMYANOVA Hristina

DOMIKA Rebecca

SKACALOVA Eliska
DUFKOVA Alzbeta

SALVADOR Cristina
HANNULA Nea
HUBAUD Estel Anais

FEDERICI Olivia
RANDALL Hannah

BOJER Marlene

PLATANIOTI Evangelia

GLOUSHKOV LEVENTAL A.

CERRUTI Linda
FLAMINI Manila

MECHNIG Lara
DE GRAAF Margot
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel

ISHCHENKO Natalia
ROMASHINA Svetlana

DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena
KRAUS Sascia
BAKIRCI Defne

VOLOSHYNA Anna
ANANASOVA Lolita

lus poolmate KB

& TIMING

Myrtha

Pools

BORN

15 SEP 1997

22 APR 1994
17 AUG 1993

11 NOV 1995

07 DEC 1994
19 APR 1990

26 SEP 1991

12 JUL 1994

27 AUG 1996

13 FEB 1990
23 APR 1997

18 MAR 1993

09 AUG 1994

24 MAY 1985

07 OCT 1993
19 SEP 1987

25 FEB 2000

05 OCT 1994

03 JAN 1997
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20 SEP 1989

28 MAR 1997

03 MAR 1993

20 OCT 1998

26 SEP 1991
09 JUL 1992
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Reserve

Reserve
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016 L=N
LONDON SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING european
20I16 aquatics

Entry List

ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

Solo Technical

Final
1 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997
2 BUL BULGARIA
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994 Reserve
3 CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997
4 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
5 FIN FINLAND
HANNULA Nea 12 JUL 1994
6 FRA FRANCE
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
7 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 Reserve
8 GER GERMANY
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993
9 GRE GREECE
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994
10 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTAL A. 24 MAY 1985
11 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 Reserve
12 NED NETHERLANDS
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994
13 POR PORTUGAL
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
14 RUS RUSSIA
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 Reserve
15 SRB SERBIA
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997
16 SUI SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
17 UKR UKRAINE
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 Reserve
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Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate (Printed on 06/05/2016 at 09:13)
Official Sbonsors | Official Suppliers

Q1BNa *® | #07 (MicroPlus poolmate SR UnipolSai e,

DATA PROCESSING 1& TIMING ASSICURAZIONI




-

LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
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SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO' 6 aquatics
Entry List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Duet Free
Preliminary
1 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 Reserve
2 BUL BULGARIA
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994
BOZADZHIEVA Daniela 17 MAY 1997 Reserve
3 CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995
PANIC Hana 13 JUN 1997 Reserve
4 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990
SKACALOVA Eliska 07 DEC 1994 Reserve
5 FRA FRANCE
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 Reserve
6 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
7 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
SHORTMAN Chloe
THORPE Isabelle 04 MAR 2001
8 GER GERMANY
JESKE Wiebke 27 AUG 1991
JESKE Inken 26 MAY 1993
ZEPPENFELD Edith 06 JUN 1990 Reserve
9 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985
TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991
LISMAN Anat 26 JAN 1995 Reserve
10 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 Reserve
11 POR PORTUGAL
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997 Reserve
12 RUS RUSSIA
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993 Reserve
13 SRB SERBIA
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997
PUDAR Jana 12 AUG 1997
MAJSTOROVIC Snezana 10 NOV 1996 Reserve
14 SUlI SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995
15 TUR TURKEY
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998
GUNDES Misra 20 APR 1998
16 UKR UKRAINE
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996 Reserve
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 ECS/1
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

L LONDON 9.-22.05.20I6 L=N
2efaligely SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING curopean
EO'G aquatics

Entry List

ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

Duet Technical

Final
1 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 Reserve
2 BLR BELARUS
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996
3 BUL BULGARIA
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994
BOZADZHIEVA Daniela 17 MAY 1997 Reserve
4 CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995
PANIC Hana 13 JUN 1997 Reserve
5 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990
SKACALOVA Eliska 07 DEC 1994 Reserve
6 FRA FRANCE
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 Reserve
7 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
8 GER GERMANY
ZEPPENFELD Edith 06 JUN 1990
JESKE Wiebke 27 AUG 1991
JESKE Inken 26 MAY 1993 Reserve
9 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTAL A. 24 MAY 1985
TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991
LISMAN Anat 26 JAN 1995 Reserve
10 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 Reserve
11 LIE LIECHTEINSTEIN
MECHNIG Lara 25 FEB 2000
SCHIERSCHER Marluce 08 SEP 1998
12 POR PORTUGAL
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999 Reserve
13 RUS RUSSIA
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993 Reserve
14 SRB SERBIA
PUDAR Jana 12 AUG 1997
MAJSTOROVIC Snezana 10 NOV 1996
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997 Reserve
15 SUl  SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995
16 TUR TURKEY
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998
GUNDES Misra 20 APR 1998
17 UKR UKRAINE
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996 Reserve
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016 L=
' =N
LONDON SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'G aquatics
Entry List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Team Free
Preliminary
1 BLR BELARUS
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999 Reserve
WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997 Reserve
2 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997
MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994
CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994
JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995
RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996
JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997
CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997 Reserve
3 FRA FRANCE
ANNEQUIN Marie 19 FEB 1992
BETEILLE Morgane 27 JAN 1995
DAVVETAS Iphinoe 06 AUG 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
PONTAT Lauriane 13 OCT 1992
SLONINA Abbygaelle 10 SEP 1997
GUERMOUD Inesse 19 AUG 1998
LUSSEAU Solene 17 DEC 1998
DUCROCQ Esther 17 JUL 1998 Reserve
4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999
SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001
THORPE Isabelle 04 MAR 2001
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
JAMES Zoe 13 APR 2000 Reserve
COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999 Reserve
COWIE Jodie 13 AUG 1997 Reserve
HOCKIN Lara 24 JUL 1998 Reserve
5 GRE GREECE
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
KOFIDI Paraskevi 12 FEB 1997 Reserve
KOFIDI Vasiliki 03 NOV 2001 Reserve
6 ISR ISRAEL
BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997
BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998
LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999
POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997
CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997
VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000
CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999
ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000
HILLEL Aviv 21 APR 2000 Reserve
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ORD NOC TEAM

7 ITA

ITALY

8 POR PORTUGAL

9 RUS RUSSIA

10 SuUl

11 UKR UKRAINE

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016

SWITZERLAND

SURNAME & NAME

BOZZO Elisa
CALLEGARI Beatrice
CATTANEO Camilla
CERRUTI Linda

DEIDDA Francesca
FLAMINI Manila
PERRUPATO Mariangela
SGARZ| Sara

FERRO Costanza

DI CAMILLO Costanza

COSTA Barbara

BAPTISTA Ana Isabel
QUEIROGA Maria Do Carmo
FARIA Filipa

VIEIRA Cheila

GONCALVES Maria Beatriz
GONCALVES Maria M.
GAMA Beatriz

KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana
PATSKEVICH Aleksandra
SHISHKINA Alla
SHUROCHKINA Maria
CHIGIREVA Vlada
TOPILINA Gelena
PROKOFYEVA Elena
GOLIADKINA Marina
VALITOVA Darina
NIZAMOVA Liliia

BELLINA Maxence
PIFFARETTI Maria
KOCH Vivienne
NYDEGGER Michelle
JACCARD Gladys
PESCHL Joelle
PESCHL Noemi
WEIBEL Sarina
JACCARD Melisande
FLURI Christine

ANANASOVA Lolita
VOLOSHYNA Anna
IUSHKO Daria
GRECHYKHINA Olena
SAVCHUK Anastasiya
SYDORENKO Kseniya
SABADA Oleksandra
SADURSKA Kateryna
ZOLOTAROVA Olha
KONDRASHOVA Olga
REZNIK Kateryna
KASHUBA Oleksandra
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BORN

08 MAY 1987
20 DEC 1991
12 FEB 1990
07 OCT 1993
16 JAN 1992
19 SEP 1987
15 SEP 1988
27 MAY 1986
05 JUL 1993
23 JAN 1995

Reserve
Reserve

16 OCT 1997
03 JAN 1997
17 NOV 1997
04 SEP 1997
01 AUG 1998
24 JUN 1999
15 JUL 1997
28 MAR 2000

20 SEP 1993
04 NOV 1988
02 AUG 1989
30 JUN 1995
18 DEC 1994
11 JAN 1994
02 AUG 1994
13 JUN 1995
09 FEB 1997
21 MAY 1991

Reserve
Reserve

21 JAN 1999
30 APR 1998
28 JUL 1999
29 MAR 1996
01 MAY 1996
18 AUG 1998
11 APR 2000
17 DEC 1999
02 JUN 1998
24 OCT 1997

Reserve
Reserve

09 JUL 1992
26 SEP 1991
05 FEB 1985
11 JUL 1991
02 MAR 1996
02 JUL 1986
06 JAN 1991
19 JUL 1992
27 DEC 1994
10 JUL 1990
20 NOV 1995
06 JUN 1996

Reserve
Reserve
Reserve
Reserve
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

LONDON

2016

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

Entry List

L=N

€uropean
aquatics

ORD NOC TEAM

1 BLR BELARUS

2 FRA FRANCE

3 GBR GREAT BRITAIN

4 GRE GREECE

5 ISR ISRAEL

6 ITA ITALY

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016

SURNAME & NAME

Team Technical
Final

LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna
YESIPOVICH Veronika
SHULHINA Hanna
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya
TALEIKO Volha
VALASACH Valeryia
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya
BICHUN Aliaksandra
WARDAK Elmira
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina

ANNEQUIN Marie
AUGE Laura
BETEILLE Morgane
CHRETIEN Margaux
DAVVETAS Iphinoe
HUBAUD Estel Anais
PONTAT Lauriane
LUSSEAU Solene
SLONINA Abbygaelle
GUERMOUD Inesse

FEDERICI Olivia
CLARK Katie
RANDALL Hannah
CRITCHLEY Emma
SHORTMAN Kate
THORPE Isabelle
BROWN Jorja
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe
JAMES Zoe
COOPER Danielle
COWIE Jodie

ARMAOU Maria Eleni
DIPLA Ifigeneia
FARANTOURI Valentina
GKEORGKIEVA Giana
KOUTIDI Evangelia
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia
SARANTIDI Sofia
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria
KOFIDI Vasiliki
PLATANIOTI Evangelia

BLECHER Eden
BUBLIL Aviv Lea
LITMAN Gal
POLKA Yael
CHALEMSKY Alina
VALDMAN Noa
CUTIC Natali Genya
ERENBURG Eliz
HILLEL Aviv

BOZZO Elisa
CALLEGARI Beatrice
CATTANEO Camilla
DEIDDA Francesca
FERRO Costanza
FLAMINI Manila
PERRUPATO Mariangela
SGARZI Sara

CERRUTI Linda

GALLI Gemma
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BORN

18 MAY 1994
10 APR 1996
15 DEC 1997
21 DEC 1996
11 AUG 1998
13 JUN 1999
04 SEP 1998
25 MAY 1999
22 APR 1997
16 AUG 2001

19 FEB 1992
17 JAN 1992
27 JAN 1995
11 DEC 1992
06 AUG 1992
27 AUG 1996
13 OCT 1992
17 DEC 1998
10 SEP 1997
19 AUG 1998

13 FEB 1990
23 MAR 1994
23 APR 1997
22 JAN 1999
19 NOV 2001
04 MAR 2001
20 APR 1997
30 JAN 1977
13 APR 2000
04 JUL 1999
13 AUG 1997

23 AUG 2000
23 JAN 2000
17 JUN 1998
13 JUN 1997
26 MAY 1995
14 JAN 1995
05 SEP 1997
15 JUL 2000
03 NOV 2001
09 AUG 1994

27 NOV 1997
09 APR 1998
11 FEB 1999
01 AUG 1997
22 NOV 1997
29 APR 2000
07 JUL 1999
19 JUL 2000
21 APR 2000

08 MAY 1987
20 DEC 1991
12 FEB 1990
16 JAN 1992
05 JUL 1993
19 SEP 1987
15 SEP 1988
27 MAY 1986
07 OCT 1993
17 JUL 1996

Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
Reserve

Reserve

Reserve
Reserve
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ORD NOC TEAM

7 POR PORTUGAL

8 RUS RUSSIA

9 SUlI SWITZERLAND

10 UKR UKRAINE

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016

SURNAME & NAME

COSTA Barbara

GOMES Diana

BAPTISTA Ana Isabel
QUEIROGA Maria Do Carmo
FARIA Filipa

VIEIRA Cheila

GONCALVES Maria Beatriz
GONCALVES Maria M.

KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana
PATSKEVICH Aleksandra
SHISHKINA Alla
SHUROCHKINA Maria
CHIGIREVA Vlada
TOPILINA Gelena
PROKOFYEVA Elena
GOLIADKINA Marina
VALITOVA Darina
NIZAMOVA Liliia

BELLINA Maxence
PIFFARETTI Maria
KOCH Vivienne
FLURI Christine
NYDEGGER Michelle
PESCHL Joelle
PESCHL Noemi
WEIBEL Sarina

ANANASOVA Lolita
VOLOSHYNA Anna
IUSHKO Daria
GRECHYKHINA Olena
SAVCHUK Anastasiya
SYDORENKO Kseniya
SABADA Oleksandra
SADURSKA Kateryna
ZOLOTAROVA Olha
KONDRASHOVA Olga
REZNIK Kateryna
KASHUBA Oleksandra
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BORN

16 OCT 1997
10 DEC 1998
03 JAN 1997
17 NOV 1997
04 SEP 1997
01 AUG 1998
24 JUN 1999
15 JUL 1997

20 SEP 1993
04 NOV 1988
02 AUG 1989
30 JUN 1995
18 DEC 1994
11 JAN 1994
02 AUG 1994
13 JUN 1995
09 FEB 1997 Reserve
21 MAY 1991 Reserve

21 JAN 1999
30 APR 1998
28 JUL 1999
24 OCT 1997
29 MAR 1996
18 AUG 1998
11 APR 2000
17 DEC 1999

09 JUL 1992

26 SEP 1991

05 FEB 1985

11 JUL 1991
02 MAR 1996

02 JUL 1986

06 JAN 1991

19 JUL 1992

27 DEC 1994 Reserve
10 JUL 1990 Reserve
20 NOV 1995 Reserve
06 JUN 1996 Reserve
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016 L=
' =N
LONDON SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'G aquatics
Entry List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Free Combination
‘@@ Final
1 BLR BELARUS
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999
WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
2 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997
JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997
MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994
CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994
JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995
RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996
JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997
CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986
LEVY Sara 23 MAY 1994
3 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999
SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001
THORPE Isabelle 04 MAR 2001
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
JAMES Zoe 13 APR 2000
COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999
HOCKIN Lara 24 JUL 1998 Reserve
COWIE Jodie 13 AUG 1997 Reserve
4 GER GERMANY
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993
ZEPPENFELD Edith 06 JUN 1990
EBERT Amelie 04 AUG 1994
LANNINGER Lara 24 JUN 1998
ERMAKOVA Julia 26 SEP 1998
KONIGSBAUER Lisa 03 JUL 1998
WEYCHARDT Sinja 07 FEB 1999
ZIMMER Michelle 06 MAR 1997
LANGE Lisa 04 JUN 1996
DACHTLER Daniela 30 NOV 2000
PAUL Olga 29 APR 1998 Reserve
LEWALSKI Lea 22 FEB 2000 Reserve
5 GRE GREECE
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997
KOFIDI Vasiliki 03 NOV 2001
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
FOUKALA Aikaterini 20 NOV 1997 Reserve
KOFIDI Paraskevi 12 FEB 1997 Reserve

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
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ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

6 ISR ISRAEL

BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997
BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998
LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999
POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997
CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997
VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000
CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999
ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000
HILLEL Aviv 21 APR 2000

7 ITA ITALY
BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987
CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991
CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
SGARZI Sara 27 MAY 1986
GALLI Gemma 17 JUL 1996
DI CAMILLO Costanza 23 JAN 1995 Reserve

8 POR PORTUGAL
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997
GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
QUEIROGA Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000

9 RUS RUSSIA
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993
VALITOVA Darina 09 FEB 1997
PATSKEVICH Aleksandra 04 NOV 1988
SHISHKINA Alla 02 AUG 1989
SHUROCHKINA Maria 30 JUN 1995
CHIGIREVA Vlada 18 DEC 1994
TOPILINA Gelena 11 JAN 1994
PROKOFYEVA Elena 02 AUG 1994
NIZAMOVA Liliia 21 MAY 1991
GOLIADKINA Marina 13 JUN 1995
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994 Reserve

10 SUlI SWITZERLAND
BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999
PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998
KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999
FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997
NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996
JACCARD Gladys 01 MAY 1996
PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998
PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000
WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999
JACCARD Melisande 02 JUN 1998
11 UKR UKRAINE
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985
GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991
ZOLOTAROVA Olha 27 DEC 1994
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996
SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986
SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991
SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992
KONDRASHOVA Olga 10 JUL 1990 Reserve
KASHUBA Oleksandra 06 JUN 1996 Reserve
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 ECS/2
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate (Printed on 07/05/2016 at 14:01)
Official Sbonsors | Official Suppliers

arena ®® EurROVISION]| g0 (ViicroDlus poolmate

BUDAPEST  pATA PROCESSING |& TIMING

UnipolSai deet,,




-

LONDON

LEN EUROPEAI:I0 AQUATICS &g{AMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.2

.y

—
ot
—-—

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING european
EO'S aquatics
Entry List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Mixed Duet Free
Final
1 ESP SPAIN
RIBES Pau 01 SEP 1995
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997
2 FRA FRANCE
KAUTZMANN Chloe 12 SEP 1991
BEAUFILS Benoit 23 MAY 1978
3 ITA ITALY
MINISINI Giorgio 09 MAR 1996
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
4 RUS RUSSIA
MALTSEV Aleksandr 22 JUN 1995
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994
5 UKR UKRAINE
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995
TIMOFEYEV Anton 08 SEP 1988
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 ECS/1
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LEN EUROPEAI:I0 AQUATICS &g{AMPIONSHIPS

- NDON 9.-22.05.2 L=

Oty SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING european
EO'S aquatics
Entry List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

Mixed Duet Technical

Final
1 ESP SPAIN
RIBES Pau 01 SEP 1995
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997
2 ITA ITALY
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
MINISINI Giorgio 09 MAR 1996
3 RUS RUSSIA
MALTSEV Aleksandr 22 JUN 1995
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994
4 UKR UKRAINE
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995
TIMOFEYEV Anton 08 SEP 1988
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 ECS/1
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate (Printed on 10/05/2016 at 07:42)
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016 L,:n
|
LONDON SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING european
20I16 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 09 MAY 2016 at 07:00
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Solo Free
REFEREE THIAVOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ SVETLICHNAYA Aliona
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 1 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 1 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 2 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 2 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 2 OZER Basak TUR
JUDGE 3 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 3 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 3 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 4 HUGHES Diana GBR JUDGE 4 DELAPORTE Annick FRA JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 5 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 5 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 5 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR
JUDGE R BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE R SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE R VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
Preliminary
1 SRB SERBIA
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997
2 FIN FINLAND
HANNULA Nea 12 JUL 1994
3 LIE LIECHTENSTEIN
MECHNIG Lara 25 FEB 2000
4 BUL BULGARIA
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993 Reserve
5 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997
6 FRA FRANCE
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
7 GER GERMANY
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993
8 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
SKACALOVA Eliska 07 DEC 1994
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990 Reserve
9 GRE GREECE
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994
10 RUS RUSSIA
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 Reserve
11 SUl  SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
12 CRO CROATIA
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995
13 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
14 TUR TURKEY
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998
15 NED NETHERLANDS
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994
16 UKR UKRAINE
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 Reserve
17 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987 Reserve
18 POR PORTUGAL
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
19 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 Reserve
20 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 EPS-ASF.1.2.1/1
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

l’i—ﬂ

European
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 09 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Team Technical
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRUSNIKA Olga
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 1 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 1 DELAPORTE Annick FRA
JUDGE 2 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 2 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 2 BRENNWALD Nina Sul
JUDGE 3 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 3 SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE 3 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE 4 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 4 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP
JUDGE 5 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 5 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 5 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE R RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE R MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE R BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
Final
1 GRE GREECE
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
KOFIDI Vasiliki 03 NOV 2001 Reserve
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994 Reserve
FOUKALA Aikaterini 20 NOV 1997 Reserve
KOFIDI Paraskevi 12 FEB 1997 Reserve
2 ITA ITALY
BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987
CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991
CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
SGARZI Sara 27 MAY 1986
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 Reserve
GALLI Gemma 17 JUL 1996 Reserve
3 FRA FRANCE
ANNEQUIN Marie 19 FEB 1992
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992
BETEILLE Morgane 27 JAN 1995
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992
DAVVETAS Iphinoe 06 AUG 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
PONTAT Lauriane 13 OCT 1992
LUSSEAU Solene 17 DEC 1998
SLONINA Abbygaelle 10 SEP 1997 Reserve
GUERMOUD Inesse 19 AUG 1998 Reserve
4 BLR BELARUS
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999
WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997 Reserve
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001 Reserve

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
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ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

5 RUS RUSSIA

KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993

PATSKEVICH Aleksandra 04 NOV 1988

SHISHKINA Alla 02 AUG 1989

SHUROCHKINA Maria 30 JUN 1995

CHIGIREVA Viada 18 DEC 1994

TOPILINA Gelena 11 JAN 1994

PROKOFYEVA Elena 02 AUG 1994

GOLIADKINA Marina 13 JUN 1995

VALITOVA Darina 09 FEB 1997 Reserve

NIZAMOVA Liliia 21 MAY 1991 Reserve
6 GBR GREAT BRITAIN

FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990

CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994

RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997

CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999

SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001

BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997

BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977

COWIE Jodie 13 AUG 1997

COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999 Reserve

THORPE Isabelle 04 MAR 2001 Reserve
7 ISR ISRAEL

BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997

BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998

LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999

POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997

CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997

VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000

CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999

ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000

HILLEL Aviv 21 APR 2000 Reserve
8 POR PORTUGAL

COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997

GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998

BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997

MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997

FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997

VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998

GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999

GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
9 SUl SWITZERLAND

BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999

PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998

KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999

FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997

NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996

PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998

PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000

WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999

JACCARD Gladys 01 MAY 1996 Reserve

JACCARD Melisande 02 JUN 1998 Reserve

10 UKR UKRAINE

ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992

VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991

IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985

GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991

SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996

SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986

SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991

SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992

ZOLOTAROVA Olha 27 DEC 1994 Reserve

KONDRASHOVA Olga 10 JUL 1990 Reserve

REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995 Reserve

KASHUBA Oleksandra 06 JUN 1996 Reserve

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 EPS-ASF.14.12.1/2
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LONDON

2016

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

AS TO 10 MAY 2016

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016
SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

Start List

L=N

€uropean
aquatics

ORD NOC TEAM

10

11

12

13

14

SURNAME & NAME

Duet Free

BORN

REFEREE

JUDGE 1
JUDGE 2
JUDGE 3

THIVAIOU Maria

EXECUTION

VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
BRENNWALD Nina SuI

JUDGE 4 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE
JUDGE 5 LINDHOLM Inger SWE
JUDGE R OBERMARK Petra GER
UKR UKRAINE

CRO CROATIA

SUlI  SWITZERLAND

CZE CZECH REPUBLIC

GBR

BUL

AUT

POR

SRB

RUS

FRA

GER

ITA

TUR

GREAT BRITAIN

BULGARIA

AUSTRIA

PORTUGAL

SERBIA

RUSSIA

FRANCE

GERMANY

ITALY

TURKEY

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate
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JUDGE 1
JUDGE 2
JUDGE 3
JUDGE 4
JUDGE 5
JUDGE R

BRENNER Christiane

ARTISTIC IMPRESSION

SQUIRE Lynne GBR
MALLOL Ana ESP
VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL
SYREL Olga BLR
ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR
DELAPORTE Annick FRA

z .
8207 (VIiCro

DATA PROCESSING 1& TIMING

Preliminary

ANANASOVA Lolita
VOLOSHYNA Anna
SAVCHUK Anastasiya

SESTAN Mia
DOMIKA Rebecca
PANIC Hana

KRAUS Sascia
GIGER Sophie

BERNARDOVA Sona
DUFKOVA Alzbeta
SKACALOVA Eliska

FEDERICI Olivia
CLARK Katie

DAMYANOVA Hristina
DIMITROVA Zlatina
BOZADZHIEVA Daniela

ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P.

VIEIRA Cheila
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz
COSTA Barbara

DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena
PUDAR Jana
MAJSTOROVIC Snezana

ISHCHENKO Natalia
ROMASHINA Svetlana
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana

AUGE Laura
CHRETIEN Margaux
HUBAUD Estel Anais

JESKE Wiebke
JESKE Inken
ZEPPENFELD Edith

CERRUTI Linda
FERRO Costanza
DEIDDA Francesca

BAKIRCI Defne
GUNDES Misra

lus poolmate

JUDGE 1
JUDGE 2
JUDGE 3
JUDGE 4
JUDGE 5
JUDGE R

DIFFICULTY

FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB
NULER Julia AUT
STRADELLA Rita ITA
SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
GRICAR Iva CRO

NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR

09 JUL 1992
26 SEP 1991
02 MAR 1996

24 MAY 1997
11 NOV 1995
13 JUN 1997

03 MAR 1993
21 DEC 1995

02 FEB 1976
19 APR 1990
07 DEC 1994

13 FEB 1990
23 MAR 1994

17 AUG 1993
22 APR 1994
17 MAY 1997

15 SEP 1997
15 SEP 1997
15 SEP 1997

01 AUG 1998
24 JUN 1999
16 OCT 1997

28 MAR 1997
12 AUG 1997
10 NOV 1996

09 APR 1986
20 SEP 1989
20 SEP 1993

17 JAN 1992
11 DEC 1992
27 AUG 1996

27 AUG 1991
26 MAY 1993
06 JUN 1990

07 OCT 1993
05 JUL 1993
16 JAN 1992

20 OCT 1998
20 APR 1998

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve

Reserve
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ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

15 ISR ISRAEL

GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985

TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991

LISMAN Anat 26 JAN 1995 Reserve
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 EPS-ASF.2.2.1/2
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS Y

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SYNCHRON]SED SWIMMING

l';-ﬂ

European
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 10 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Solo Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ SVETLICHNAYA Aliona
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 1 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT
JUDGE 2 OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE 2 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 3 SYREL Olga BLR
JUDGE 4 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 4 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 4 STRADELLA Rita ITA
JUDGE 5 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 5 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
JUDGE R ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE R PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE R HUGHES Diana GBR
Final
1 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997
2 NED NETHERLANDS
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994
3 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985
4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 Reserve
5 GER GERMANY
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993
6 SUlI  SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
7 UKR UKRAINE
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 Reserve
8 RUS RUSSIA
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 Reserve
9 GRE GREECE
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994
10 FRA FRANCE
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
11 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
12 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987 Reserve

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20

-

LONDON

l’i—ﬂ

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Team Free
Preliminary
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRUSNIKA Olga
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 1 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 1 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 2 OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE 2 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
JUDGE 3 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 3 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 3 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP
JUDGE 4 SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE 4 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 4 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE
JUDGE 5 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 5 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 5 BRENNWALD Nina Sul
JUDGE R NULER Julia AUT JUDGE R ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE R ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
Preliminary
1 SUl SWITZERLAND
BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999
PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998
KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999
NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996
PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998
PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000
WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999
FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997
JACCARD Gladys 01 MAY 1996 Reserve
JACCARD Melisande 02 JUN 1998 Reserve
2 BLR BELARUS
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999 Reserve
WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997 Reserve
3 FRA FRANCE
ANNEQUIN Marie 19 FEB 1992
BETEILLE Morgane 27 JAN 1995
DAVVETAS Iphinoe 06 AUG 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
PONTAT Lauriane 13 OCT 1992
SLONINA Abbygaelle 10 SEP 1997
LUSSEAU Solene 17 DEC 1998
DUCROCQ Esther 17 JUL 1998
GUERMOUD Inesse 19 AUG 1998 Reserve
4 UKR UKRAINE
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985
GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996
SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986
SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991
SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992
ZOLOTAROVA Olha 27 DEC 1994 Reserve
KONDRASHOVA Olga 10 JUL 1990 Reserve
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995 Reserve
KASHUBA Oleksandra 06 JUN 1996 Reserve
5 POR PORTUGAL
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000
GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998 Reserve

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
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ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

6 ISR ISRAEL

BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997

BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998

LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999

POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997

CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997

VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000

CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999

ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000

HILLEL Aviv 21 APR 2000 Reserve
7 ITA ITALY

BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987

CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991

CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990

CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993

DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992

FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987

PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988

SGARZI Sara 27 MAY 1986

FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993 Reserve

DI CAMILLO Costanza 23 JAN 1995 Reserve
8 GRE GREECE

ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000

DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000

FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998

GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997

KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995

PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995

SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997

TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000

KOFIDI Paraskevi 12 FEB 1997 Reserve

KOFIDI Vasiliki 03 NOV 2001 Reserve

FOUKALA Aikaterini 20 NOV 1997 Reserve

PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994 Reserve
9 ESP SPAIN

SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991

JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997

MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994

CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994

JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995

RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996

JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997

CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986

FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997 Reserve

10 GBR GREAT BRITAIN

CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994

RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997

CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999

SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001

BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997

BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977

JAMES Zoe 13 APR 2000

COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999

FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 Reserve

HOCKIN Lara 24 JUL 1998 Reserve
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20
SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

l’i—ﬂ

European
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 11 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Duet Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 1 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE
JUDGE 2 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 2 LINDHOLM Inger SWE
JUDGE 3 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 PETRENKO Anastasiya ~ UKR
JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE 4 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE 5 HUGHES Diana GBR JUDGE 5 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 5 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE R SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE R RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE R DELAPORTE Annick FRA
1 TUR TURKEY
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998
GUNDES Misra 20 APR 1998
2 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990
SKACALOVA Eliska 07 DEC 1994 Reserve
3 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985
TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991
LISMAN Anat 26 JAN 1995 Reserve
4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
5 GER GERMANY
JESKE Wiebke 27 AUG 1991
JESKE Inken 26 MAY 1993
ZEPPENFELD Edith 06 JUN 1990 Reserve
6 CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995
PANIC Hana 13 JUN 1997 Reserve
7 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 Reserve
8 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 Reserve
9 FRA FRANCE
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 Reserve
10 RUS RUSSIA
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993 Reserve
11 SUI  SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995
12 UKR UKRAINE
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996 Reserve
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LONDON SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING eoropean
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 11 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Mixed Duet Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 1 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE
JUDGE 2 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 2 LINDHOLM Inger SWE
JUDGE 3 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR
JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 4 GRICAR lIva CRO JUDGE 4 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE 5 HUGHES Diana GBR JUDGE 5 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 5 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE R SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE R RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE R DELAPORTE Annick FRA
Final
1 RUS RUSSIA
MALTSEV Aleksandr 22 JUN 1995
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994
2 UKR UKRAINE
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995
TIMOFEYEV Anton 08 SEP 1988
3 FRA FRANCE
KAUTZMANN Chloe 12 SEP 1991
BEAUFILS Benoit 23 MAY 1978
4 ESP SPAIN
RIBES Pau 01 SEP 1995
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997
5 ITA ITALY
MINISINI Giorgio 09 MAR 1996
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 EPS-ASF.7.11.1/1
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS Y

NDON 9.-22.05.20

SYNCHRON]SED SWIMMING

l';-ﬂ

European
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 12 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Solo Technical
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  SVETLICHNAYA Aliona
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 IVANOVA Elena RUS
JUDGE 2 DELAPORTE Annick FRA JUDGE 2 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 2 BRENNWALD Nina Sul
JUDGE 3 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 3 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 3 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE 4 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 4 KOUGIA Eleni GRE
JUDGE 5 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 5 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB
JUDGE R OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE R SAVRAMI Argyro GRE JUDGE R LINDHOLM Inger SWE
Final
1 FRA FRANCE
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
2 NED NETHERLANDS
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994
3 GRE GREECE
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994
4 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 Reserve
5 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 Reserve
6 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
7 SUlI  SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
8 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985
9 UKR UKRAINE
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 Reserve
10 RUS RUSSIA
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986 Reserve
11 CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997
12 BUL BULGARIA
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994 Reserve
13 GER GERMANY
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993
14 SRB SERBIA
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997
15 AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997
16 FIN FINLAND
HANNULA Nea 12 JUL 1994
17 POR PORTUGAL
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS ' R

NDON 9.-22.05.20
SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

l’i—ﬂ

European
20l6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 12 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Free Combination
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ KAVAKLIOGLU Marie
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY

JUDGE 1 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 1 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE JUDGE 1 HUGHES Diana GBR

JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 2 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS JUDGE 2 ODEVEN Laura ITA

JUDGE 3 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 3 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 3 DELAPORTE Annick FRA

JUDGE 4 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 4 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 4 OBERMARK Petra GER

JUDGE 5 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 5 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 5 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL

Final

1 GBR GREAT BRITAIN

2 SuUl

FEDERICI Olivia
CLARK Katie
RANDALL Hannah
CRITCHLEY Emma
THORPE Isabelle
BROWN Jorja
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe
JAMES Zoe
COOPER Danielle
HOCKIN Lara
SHORTMAN Kate
COWIE Jodie

SWITZERLAND

BELLINA Maxence
PIFFARETTI Maria
KOCH Vivienne
FLURI Christine
NYDEGGER Michelle
JACCARD Gladys
PESCHL Joelle
PESCHL Noemi
WEIBEL Sarina
JACCARD Melisande

3 GER GERMANY

BOJER Marlene
ZEPPENFELD Edith
EBERT Amelie
LANNINGER Lara
ERMAKOVA Julia
KONIGSBAUER Lisa
WEYCHARDT Sinja
ZIMMER Michelle
LANGE Lisa
DACHTLER Daniela
PAUL Olga
LEWALSKI Lea

4 ESP SPAIN

SALVADOR Cristina
FERRERAS Berta
JAUMA Helena
MAS Meritxell
CAMACHO Clara
JIMENEZ Cecilia
RAMIREZ Paula
JUAREZ Carmen
CABELLO Alba
LEVY Sara

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
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13 FEB 1990
23 MAR 1994
23 APR 1997
22 JAN 1999
04 MAR 2001
20 APR 1997
30 JAN 1977
13 APR 2000
04 JUL 1999
24 JUL 1998
19 NOV 2001
13 AUG 1997

Reserve
Reserve

21 JAN 1999
30 APR 1998
28 JUL 1999
24 OCT 1997
29 MAR 1996
01 MAY 1996
18 AUG 1998
11 APR 2000
17 DEC 1999
02 JUN 1998

18 MAR 1993
06 JUN 1990
04 AUG 1994
24 JUN 1998
26 SEP 1998
03 JUL 1998
07 FEB 1999
06 MAR 1997
04 JUN 1996
30 NOV 2000
29 APR 1998
22 FEB 2000

Reserve
Reserve

26 SEP 1991
09 SEP 1997
23 FEB 1997
25 DEC 1994
21 SEP 1994
27 JUL 1995
23 APR 1996
11 FEB 1997
30 APR 1986
23 MAY 1994
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ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

5 GRE GREECE

ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000

DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000

FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998

GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997

KOFIDI Vasiliki 03 NOV 2001

KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995

PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995

PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994

SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997

TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000

FOUKALA Aikaterini 20 NOV 1997 Reserve

KOFIDI Paraskevi 12 FEB 1997 Reserve
6 BLR BELARUS

LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994

YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996

SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997

TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996

TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998

VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999

NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998

BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999

WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997

KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
7 ITA ITALY

BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987

CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991

CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990

CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993

DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992

FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993

FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987

PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988

SGARZI Sara 27 MAY 1986

GALLI Gemma 17 JUL 1996

DI CAMILLO Costanza 23 JAN 1995 Reserve
8 RUS RUSSIA

KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993

VALITOVA Darina 09 FEB 1997

PATSKEVICH Aleksandra 04 NOV 1988

SHISHKINA Alla 02 AUG 1989

SHUROCHKINA Maria 30 JUN 1995

CHIGIREVA Viada 18 DEC 1994

TOPILINA Gelena 11 JAN 1994

PROKOFYEVA Elena 02 AUG 1994

NIZAMOVA Liliia 21 MAY 1991

GOLIADKINA Marina 13 JUN 1995

KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994 Reserve
9 UKR UKRAINE

ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992

VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991

IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985

GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991

ZOLOTAROVA Olha 27 DEC 1994

REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995

SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996

SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986

SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991

SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992

KONDRASHOVA Olga 10 JUL 1990 Reserve

KASHUBA Oleksandra 06 JUN 1996 Reserve

10 POR PORTUGAL

COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997

GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998

BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997

MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997

FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997

VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998

GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999

GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997

GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

NDON 9.-22.05.20

l’i—ﬂ

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Duet Technical
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 2 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 2 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 3 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 3 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 3 GRICAR lva CRO
JUDGE 4 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 4 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
JUDGE 5 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 5 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE R MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE R VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE R SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
Final
1 CZE CZECHREPUBLIC
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990
2 SUI  SWITZERLAND
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995
3 ISR ISRAEL
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985
TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991
LISMAN Anat 26 JAN 1995 Reserve
4  AUT AUSTRIA
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 Reserve
5 POR PORTUGAL
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999 Reserve
6 SRB SERBIA
PUDAR Jana 12 AUG 1997
MAJSTOROVIC Snezana 10 NOV 1996
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997 Reserve
7 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
8 ITA ITALY
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 Reserve
9 LIE LIECHTENSTEIN
MECHNIG Lara 25 FEB 2000
SCHIERSCHER Marluce 08 SEP 1998
10 FRA FRANCE
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 Reserve
11 TUR TURKEY
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998
GUNDES Misra 20 APR 1998
12 CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995
PANIC Hana 13 JUN 1997 Reserve
13 BUL BULGARIA
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994
BOZADZHIEVA Daniela 17 MAY 1997 Reserve
14 GER GERMANY
ZEPPENFELD Edith 06 JUN 1990
JESKE Wiebke 27 AUG 1991
JESKE Inken 26 MAY 1993 Reserve
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ORD NOC TEAM

15 UKR UKRAINE

16 BLR BELARUS

17 RUS RUSSIA

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016

SURNAME & NAME

ANANASOVA Lolita
VOLOSHYNA Anna
SAVCHUK Anastasiya

LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna
YESIPOVICH Veronika

ISHCHENKO Natalia
ROMASHINA Svetlana
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana
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09 JUL 1992
26 SEP 1991
02 MAR 1996 Reserve

18 MAY 1994
10 APR 1996

09 APR 1986
20 SEP 1989
20 SEP 1993 Reserve
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LONDON
2016 SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING uropean

Start List
AS TO 13 MAY 2016

ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN

Mixed Duet Technical

Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 2 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 2 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 3 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 3 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 3 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 4 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 4 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
JUDGE 5 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 5 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE R MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE R VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE R SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
Final
1 ITA ITALY
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
MINISINI Giorgio 09 MAR 1996
2 ESP SPAIN
RIBES Pau 01 SEP 1995
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997
3 RUS RUSSIA
MALTSEV Aleksandr 22 JUN 1995
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994
4 UKR UKRAINE
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995
TIMOFEYEV Anton 08 SEP 1988
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 EPS-ASF.17.12.1/1
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
NDON 9.-22.05.20

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

l’i—ﬂ

European
EO' 6 aquatics
Start List
AS TO 13 MAY 2016
ORD NOC TEAM SURNAME & NAME BORN
Team Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRUSNIKA Olga
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 1 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 1 MANNINEN Venla FIN
JUDGE 2 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 2 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 2 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 3 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS JUDGE 3 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE JUDGE 3 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 4 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 4 HUGHES Diana GBR
JUDGE 5 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 5 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 5 SYREL Olga BLR
JUDGE R NULER Julia AUT JUDGE R RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE R KOUGIA Eleni GRE
1 BLR BELARUS
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999 Reserve
WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997 Reserve
2 GBR GREAT BRITAIN
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999
SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990
JAMES Zoe 13 APR 2000 Reserve
HOCKIN Lara 24 JUL 1998 Reserve
3 ISR ISRAEL
BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997
BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998
LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999
POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997
CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997
VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000
CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999
ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000
HILLEL Aviv 21 APR 2000 Reserve
4 POR PORTUGAL
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000
GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998 Reserve
5 ESP SPAIN
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991
JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997
MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994
CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994
JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995
RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996
JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997
CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997 Reserve
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ORD NOC TEAM

6 GRE GREECE

7 ITA ITALY

8 SUlI SWITZERLAND

9 UKR UKRAINE

10 FRA FRANCE

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016

SURNAME & NAME

ARMAOU Maria Eleni
DIPLA Ifigeneia
FARANTOURI Valentina
GKEORGKIEVA Giana
KOUTIDI Evangelia
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia
SARANTIDI Sofia
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria
KOFIDI Paraskevi

KOFIDI Vasiliki
FOUKALA Aikaterini
PLATANIOTI Evangelia

BOZZO Elisa
CALLEGARI Beatrice
CATTANEO Camilla
CERRUTI Linda

DEIDDA Francesca
FLAMINI Manila
PERRUPATO Mariangela
SGARZI Sara

FERRO Costanza

DI CAMILLO Costanza

BELLINA Maxence
PIFFARETTI Maria
KOCH Vivienne
NYDEGGER Michelle
PESCHL Joelle
PESCHL Noemi
WEIBEL Sarina
FLURI Christine
JACCARD Gladys
JACCARD Melisande

ANANASOVA Lolita
VOLOSHYNA Anna
IUSHKO Daria
GRECHYKHINA Olena
SAVCHUK Anastasiya
SYDORENKO Kseniya
SABADA Oleksandra
SADURSKA Kateryna
ZOLOTAROVA Olha
KONDRASHOVA Olga
REZNIK Kateryna
KASHUBA Oleksandra

ANNEQUIN Marie
BETEILLE Morgane
DAVVETAS Iphinoe
HUBAUD Estel Anais
PONTAT Lauriane
SLONINA Abbygaelle
LUSSEAU Solene
GUERMOUD Inesse
DUCROCQ Esther

Data Processing by Microplus Informatica - www.microplus.it - Official Timing Sponsor Poolmate
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23 AUG 2000
23 JAN 2000
17 JUN 1998
13 JUN 1997
26 MAY 1995
14 JAN 1995
05 SEP 1997
15 JUL 2000
12 FEB 1997
03 NOV 2001
20 NOV 1997
09 AUG 1994

08 MAY 1987
20 DEC 1991
12 FEB 1990
07 OCT 1993
16 JAN 1992
19 SEP 1987
15 SEP 1988
27 MAY 1986
05 JUL 1993
23 JAN 1995

21 JAN 1999
30 APR 1998
28 JUL 1999
29 MAR 1996
18 AUG 1998
11 APR 2000
17 DEC 1999
24 OCT 1997
01 MAY 1996
02 JUN 1998

09 JUL 1992
26 SEP 1991
05 FEB 1985
11 JUL 1991
02 MAR 1996
02 JUL 1986
06 JAN 1991
19 JUL 1992
27 DEC 1994
10 JUL 1990
20 NOV 1995
06 JUN 1996

19 FEB 1992
27 JAN 1995
06 AUG 1992
27 AUG 1996
13 OCT 1992
10 SEP 1997
17 DEC 1998
19 AUG 1998
17 JUL 1998

Reserve
Reserve
Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
Reserve
Reserve
Reserve

Reserve
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS

LONDON 9.-22.05.2016 Lsn
: —
DO SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'G aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Solo Free Preliminary
REFEREE THIAVOU Maria ASSISTANT  SVETLICHNAYA Aliona
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 1 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 1 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 2 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 2 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 2 OZER Basak TUR
JUDGE 3 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 3 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 3 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 4 HUGHES Diana GBR JUDGE 4 DELAPORTE Annick FRA JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 5 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 5 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 5 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR
JUDGE R BRENNWALD Nina sul JUDGE R SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE R VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 95 9.7 96 94 97 28.8000 95.9667
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986 1A 95 9.7 9.7 95 9.0 38.2667
DF 9.7 9.6 9.6 93 97 28.9000
2 UKR UKRAINE EX 9.0 94 93 91 9.2 27.6000 92.8000 3.1667
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 1A 9.3 9.3 93 96 9.2 37.2000
DF 9.4 93 93 92 94 28.0000
3 ITA ITALY EX 89 8.7 9.1 89 9.0 26.8000 90.1000 5.8667
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 1A 9.0 88 9.0 90 91 36.0000
DF 9.1 9.0 91 91 91 27.3000
4 ESP SPAIN EX 88 8.7 89 9.0 89 26.6000 89.3333 6.6334
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991 1A 9.0 9.0 87 9.1 838 35.7333
DF 9.0 88 9.0 9.0 9.2 27.0000
5 GRE GREECE EX 8.7 88 89 88 87 26.3000 88.0000 7.9667
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994 1A 88 8.7 89 89 85 35.2000
DF 8.7 9.0 89 88 88 26.5000
6 FRA FRANCE EX 86 85 86 85 85 25.6000 85.2333 10.7334
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 IA 8.7 82 86 86 84 34.1333
DF 86 86 85 84 8.0 25.5000
7 ISR ISRAEL EX 8.2 86 84 82 87 25.2000 85.2000 10.7667
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985 1A 81 84 86 85 86 34.0000
DF 85 87 88 82 9.0 26.0000
8 AUT AUSTRIA EX 85 83 82 83 80 24.8000 82.7000 13.2667
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 IA 8.0 80 85 84 86 33.2000
DF 84 82 85 81 81 24.7000
9 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 84 8.0 80 84 7.7 24.4000 82.0333 13.9334
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 IA 85 81 84 82 84 33.3333
DF 83 83 81 79 76 24.3000
10 SUlI SWITZERLAND EX 8.1 82 83 84 83 24.8000 81.6667 14.3000
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993 IA 84 7.8 83 80 82 32.6667
DF 82 81 83 79 78 24.2000
11 NED NETHERLANDS EX 84 80 7.7 72 83 24.0000 79.0000 16.9667
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994 1A 81 75 82 81 73 31.6000
DF 79 72 82 80 75 23.4000
12 GER GERMANY EX 75 75 81 80 82 23.6000 77.8667 18.1000
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993 IA 76 7.7 80 73 85 31.0667
DF 77 73 78 78 7.7 23.2000
13 LIE LIECHTENSTEIN EX 77 75 79 75 738 23.0000 77.3667 18.6000
MECHNIG Lara 25 FEB 2000 1A 79 76 79 78 79 31.4667
DF 77 75 75 77 79 22.9000
14 TUR TURKEY EX 76 76 75 73 6.8 22.4000 75.7333 20.2334
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998 1A 73 78 7.7 76 76 30.5333
DF 76 74 76 76 7.7 22.8000
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SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

15 CRO CROATIA EX 78 73 78 67 7.4 22.5000 74.6000 21.3667
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995 IA 76 71 74 74 74 29.6000
DF 75 75 77 75 64 22.5000

16 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC EX 74 76 7.2 87 81 23.1000 74.2000 21.7667
SKACALOVA Eliska 07 DEC 1994 1A 74 67 75 71 71 28.8000
DF 74 74 76 72 75 22.3000

17 BUL BULGARIA EX 69 69 71 60 7.3 20.9000 69.0667 26.9000
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994 1A 71 69 73 7.2 6.8 28.2667
DF 6.7 63 7.2 6.7 65 19.9000

18 FIN FINLAND EX 6.6 65 65 6.4 7.4 19.6000 68.5000 27.4667
HANNULA Nea 12 JUL 1994 IA 6.8 73 72 6.7 7.7 28.4000
DF 6.6 64 71 68 7.3 20.5000

19 SRB SERBIA EX 6.7 68 6.8 7.0 7.2 20.6000 68.3333 27.6334
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997 1A 70 65 6.7 68 7.3 27.3333
DF 6.7 65 69 7.0 6.8 20.4000

20 POR PORTUGAL EX 70 64 6.6 68 6.7 20.1000 67.2000 28.7667
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997 1A 6.9 66 6.9 66 7.2 27.2000
DF 6.8 6.7 6.7 65 6.5 19.9000
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European
EO' 6 aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Team Technical
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRUSNIKA Olga
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 1 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 1 DELAPORTE Annick FRA
JUDGE 2 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 2 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 2 BRENNWALD Nina Sul
JUDGE 3 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 3 SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE 3 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE 4 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 4 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP
JUDGE 5 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 5 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 5 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE R RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE R MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE R BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 96 95 94 95 95 28.5000 94.0994
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993 1A 95 98 96 95 94 28.6000
PATSKEVICH Aleksandra 04 NOV 1988 #1 9.3 93 93 92 94 36.9994
SHISHKINA Alla 02 AUG 1989 #2 95 94 94 93 9.0
SHUROCHKINA Maria 30 JUN 1995 #3 93 9.2 95 91 9.2
CHIGIREVA Vlada 18 DEC 1994 #4 9.2 94 92 90 9.2
TOPILINA Gelena 11 JAN 1994 #5 9.2 90 96 91 91
PROKOFYEVA Elena 02 AUG 1994
GOLIADKINA Marina 13 JUN 1995
2 UKR UKRAINE EX 9.3 93 93 92 9.2 27.8000 92.0844 2.0150
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 1A 93 94 94 92 93 28.0000
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 #1 9.2 93 9.2 91 838 36.2844
IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985 #2 93 9.1 9.1 92 89
GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991 #3 89 9.0 93 90 91
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996 #4 89 9.0 90 91 89
SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986 #5 9.2 90 92 91 90
SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991
SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992
3 ITA ITALY EX 9.1 88 9.0 9.0 91 27.1000 88.9053 5.1941
BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987 1A 9.0 93 9.0 88 9.2 27.2000
CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991 #1 8.7 87 84 85 9.0 34.6053
CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990 #2 89 87 82 86 87
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992 #3 90 88 85 86 88
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993 #4 88 88 83 84 85
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987 #5 9.0 86 86 86 87
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
SGARZ| Sara 27 MAY 1986
4 FRA FRANCE EX 86 84 84 84 84 25.2000 84.1392 9.9602
ANNEQUIN Marie 19 FEB 1992 1A 83 84 87 85 89 25.6000
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992 #1 85 83 82 82 85 33.3392
BETEILLE Morgane 27 JAN 1995 #2 84 84 78 83 82
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992 #3 86 86 81 82 85
DAVVETAS Iphinoe 06 AUG 1992 #4 85 84 80 79 83
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 #5 86 82 83 80 86
PONTAT Lauriane 13 OCT 1992
LUSSEAU Solene 17 DEC 1998
5 GRE GREECE EX 85 82 85 82 86 25.2000 83.2684 10.8310
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000 1A 86 85 85 83 88 25.6000
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000 #1 82 85 79 84 80 32.4684
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998 #2 81 81 78 85 7.7
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997 #3 83 80 81 85 81
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995 #4 79 82 80 83 79
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995 #5 84 79 82 85 8.1
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
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6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 82 80 7.9 80 81 24.1000 80.1315 13.9679
BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999 1A 81 83 82 81 82 24.5000
PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998 #1 83 8.0 80 81 80 31.5315
KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999 #2 82 79 7.7 82 76
FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997 #3 80 78 7.8 80 7.7
NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996 #4 78 79 75 79 75
PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998 #5 81 7.7 7.6 80 8.0
PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000
WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999

7 BLR BELARUS EX 83 7.7 80 78 7.9 23.7000 79.4584  14.6410
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994 IA 8.0 83 84 79 80 24.3000
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996 #1 79 81 74 80 80 31.4584
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997 #2 73 80 7.7 81 7.6
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996 #3 77 82 76 82 7.8
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998 #4 80 80 7.8 81 75
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999 #5 76 78 75 80 7.8
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999

8 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 76 78 76 76 7.8 23.0000 76.9850 17.1144
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 IA 77 79 81 74 79 23.5000
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994 #1 75 78 78 80 7.6 30.4850
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 #2 77 76 76 79 7.2
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999 #3 76 75 74 79 75
SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001 #4 78 77 73 78 7.3
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997 #5 77 76 75 80 7.7
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
COWIE Jodie 13 AUG 1997

9 ISR ISRAEL EX 73 74 74 6.8 6.8 21.5000 70.7897  23.3097
BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997 IA 74 75 70 7.2 6.9 21.6000
BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998 #1 71 71 68 70 7.2 27.6897
LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999 #2 72 70 64 70 6.6
POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997 #3 69 6.9 63 69 6.7
CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997 #4 72 69 69 69 6.8
VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000 #5 70 72 67 70 7.1
CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999
ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000

10 POR PORTUGAL EX 69 6.8 6.9 6.7 6.7 20.4000 68.2817 25.8177
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997 IA 64 7.0 73 7.3 6.6 20.9000
GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998 #1 69 69 7.0 7.0 7.0 26.9817
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997 #2 6.7 6.8 65 7.1 6.7
MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997 #3 6.8 6.6 6.7 7.0 6.6
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997 #4 65 6.2 66 69 6.4
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998 #5 70 69 70 7.0 6.7
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
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Eonon SYNCH RONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'S aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Duet Free
Preliminary
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 1 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 1 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB
JUDGE 2 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS JUDGE 2 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT
JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 3 STRADELLA Rita ITA
JUDGE 4 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 4 SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE 4 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
JUDGE 5 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 5 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 5 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE R OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE R DELAPORTE Annick FRA JUDGE R NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 95 98 96 96 97 28.9000 96.4667
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986 IA 9.6 9.6 9.7 9.7 9.9 38.6667
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 DF 9.6 9.7 96 95 938 28.9000
2 UKR UKRAINE EX 9.1 9.2 93 92 94 27.7000 92.2000 4.2667
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 IA 9.1 91 94 92 93 36.8000
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 DF 9.0 93 94 92 9.2 27.7000
3 ITA ITALY EX 9.2 89 9.0 9.0 93 27.2000 90.5333 5.9334
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 IA 89 9.0 9.1 90 9.2 36.1333
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993 DF 88 9.1 92 90 91 27.2000
4 FRA FRANCE EX 85 88 86 87 86 25.9000 85.6667 10.8000
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992 1A 85 86 87 86 85 34.2667
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992 DF 85 86 83 86 84 25.5000
5 AUT AUSTRIA EX 89 86 85 86 88 26.0000 85.4333 11.0334
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997 IA 86 83 85 85 86 34.1333
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997 DF 84 85 84 84 86 25.3000
6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 81 83 85 83 9.1 25.1000 83.0333 13.4334
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993 IA 81 84 82 84 84 33.3333
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995 DF 8.1 82 82 83 82 24.6000
7 CZE CZECHREPUBLIC EX 79 81 83 83 87 24.7000 81.9667 14.5000
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976 1A 84 82 83 82 83 33.0667
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990 DF 80 81 81 82 8.0 24.2000
8 ISR ISRAEL EX 79 79 81 79 89 23.9000 80.6667 15.8000
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985 IA 88 83 84 81 81 33.0667
TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991 DF 76 80 7.8 79 80 23.7000
9 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 84 80 80 81 8.0 24.1000 79.7333 16.7334
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 IA 83 79 80 78 7.9 31.7333
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994 DF 79 81 82 78 79 23.9000
10 TUR TURKEY EX 77 76 79 7.7 7.1 23.0000 76.5333 19.9334
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998 1A 77 73 76 7.7 76 30.5333
GUNDES Misra 20 APR 1998 DF 77 77 74 76 738 23.0000
11 GER GERMANY EX 76 75 76 76 7.3 22.7000 74.8667 21.6000
JESKE Wiebke 27 AUG 1991 1A 75 74 15 74 77 29.8667
JESKE Inken 26 MAY 1993 DF 73 73 75 75 77 22.3000
12 CRO CROATIA EX 78 77 72 73 75 22.5000 73.8667 22.6000
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997 IA 70 75 78 73 7.0 29.0667
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995 DF 75 74 73 74 76 22.3000
13 BUL BULGARIA EX 72 72 73 71 7.2 21.6000 71.8667 24.6000
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993 1A 71 76 73 7.1 69 28.6667
DIMITROVA Zlatina 22 APR 1994 DF 72 72 72 70 7.2 21.6000
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SURNAME & NAME

14 SRB SERBIA

DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena
PUDAR Jana

15 POR PORTUGAL

VIEIRA Cheila
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz
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1A
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IA
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J1
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7.0

6.5
7.0

J2

7.0
7.1
6.9

6.8
7.0
7.0

J3

6.8
7.0
6.9

7.0
6.9

6.8
7.2
7.0

6.8
6.9

J5 PEN

7.1
7.2
7.0

6.9
6.8
6.7

TOTAL GAP
20.7000 70.0667  26.4000
28.2667

21.1000

20.8000 69.0667  27.4000
27.4667

20.8000
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CONDRIN SYNCH RONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'S aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Solo Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ SVETLICHNAYA Aliona
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 1 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT
JUDGE 2 OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE 2 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 3 SYREL Olga BLR
JUDGE 4 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 4 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 4 STRADELLA Rita ITA
JUDGE 5 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 5 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
JUDGE R ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE R PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE R HUGHES Diana GBR
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 9.7 9.6 9.7 96 9.6 28.9000 96.4000
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986 IA 9.8 9.7 9.7 9.7 9.6 38.8000
DF 95 9.7 96 96 95 28.7000
2 UKR UKRAINE EX 9.3 93 93 9.2 93 27.9000 93.4000 3.0000
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 IA 94 94 93 94 94 37.6000
DF 9.4 93 93 93 9.2 27.9000
3 ITA ITALY EX 9.2 9.1 90 91 89 1.0 27.2000 89.4333 6.9667
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 1A 9.1 9.1 9.2 89 89 36.1333
DF 9.0 9.1 9.0 9.0 91 27.1000
4 ESP SPAIN EX 9.1 89 88 9.1 88 26.8000 89.2333 7.1667
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991 IA 89 89 9.0 9.0 87 35.7333
DF 89 88 89 89 9.0 26.7000
5 GRE GREECE EX 89 88 89 89 9.0 26.7000 88.9667 7.4333
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994 IA 9.0 9.0 88 9.1 89 35.8667
DF 8.7 9.0 87 88 89 26.4000
6 FRA FRANCE EX 85 84 8.7 85 86 25.6000 85.6667 10.7333
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 IA 85 85 86 87 86 34.2667
DF 84 87 88 85 86 25.8000
7 ISR ISRAEL EX 8.2 87 86 86 84 25.6000 85.5667 10.8333
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985 1A 86 87 85 86 84 34.2667
DF 85 86 86 86 84 25.7000
8 AUT AUSTRIA EX 8.0 83 8.2 83 82 24.7000 83.6333 12.7667
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 IA 83 84 84 85 85 33.7333
DF 83 84 85 84 84 25.2000
9 SuUl SWITZERLAND EX 8.2 82 84 83 8.1 24.7000 82.8000 13.6000
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993 IA 83 83 82 84 83 33.2000
DF 8.2 83 84 83 83 24.9000
10 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 8.1 82 83 79 8.0 24.3000 82.0667 14.3333
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 1A 8.2 83 83 83 82 33.0667
DF 8.1 83 83 82 82 24.7000
11 NED NETHERLANDS EX 76 80 80 7.8 7.9 23.7000 80.4333  15.9667
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994 IA 8.0 81 81 82 83 32.5333
DF 79 81 81 80 8.1 24.2000
12 GER GERMANY EX 77 78 79 77 7.8 23.3000 78.7667 17.6333
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993 IA 8.0 80 79 80 7.7 31.8667
DF 78 80 79 79 78 23.6000
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European
EO'S aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Team Free
Preliminary
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  BRUSNIKA Olga
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 IVANOVA Elena RUS JUDGE 1 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 1 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 2 OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE 2 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
JUDGE 3 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 3 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 3 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP
JUDGE 4 SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE 4 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 4 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE
JUDGE 5 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 5 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 5 BRENNWALD Nina Sul
JUDGE R NULER Julia AUT JUDGE R ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE R ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
UKR UKRAINE EX 93 94 94 93 93 28.0000 93.8000
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 1A 94 94 94 94 94 37.6000
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 DF 9.3 9.3 95 95 94 28.2000
IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985
GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996
SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986
SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991
SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992
ITA ITALY EX 9.1 9.2 9.2 91 9.2 27.5000 91.8000 2.0000
BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987 1A 9.2 93 9.2 92 92 36.8000
CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991 DF 9.0 9.2 92 92 91 27.5000
CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
SGARZI Sara 27 MAY 1986
ESP SPAIN EX 88 9.1 9.0 9.0 9.0 27.0000 90.0333 3.7667
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991 1A 9.0 9.2 9.0 91 89 36.1333
JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997 DF 89 89 9.1 90 9.0 26.9000
MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994
CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994
JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995
RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996
JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997
CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986
GRE GREECE EX 8.7 8.7 86 87 85 26.0000 86.5667 7.2333
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000 1A 8.7 86 87 89 86 34.6667
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000 DF 86 84 88 89 85 25.9000
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
FRA FRANCE EX 86 86 85 86 86 25.8000 85.9667 7.8333
ANNEQUIN Marie 19 FEB 1992 1A 85 85 86 86 87 34.2667
BETEILLE Morgane 27 JAN 1995 DF 85 8.7 85 87 88 25.9000
DAVVETAS Iphinoe 06 AUG 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
PONTAT Lauriane 13 OCT 1992
SLONINA Abbygaelle 10 SEP 1997
LUSSEAU Solene 17 DEC 1998
DUCROCQ Esther 17 JUL 1998
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RANK NOC

SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 8.3 8.1 80 82 8.0 24.3000 82.2333  11.5667
BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999 1A 83 7.9 83 84 85 33.3333
PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998 DF 81 81 84 84 8.0 24.6000
KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999
NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996
PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998
PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000
WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999
FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997

7 BLR BELARUS EX 82 80 79 84 8.1 24.3000 80.8667 12.9333
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994 1A 82 80 7.8 80 84 32.2667
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996 DF 80 82 81 82 7.9 24.3000
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001

8 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 81 7.7 76 80 7.7 23.4000 78.9667 14.8333
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994 1A 79 80 79 80 83 31.8667
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 DF 78 80 80 79 7.8 23.7000
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999
SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
JAMES Zoe 13 APR 2000
COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999

9 ISR ISRAEL EX 76 76 73 76 7.8 22.8000 75.1667 18.6333
BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997 1A 73 75 77 71 7.3 29.4667
BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998 DF 75 78 83 7.6 7.3 22.9000
LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999
POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997
CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997
VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000
CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999
ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000

10 POR PORTUGAL EX 75 70 6.8 6.8 6.7 20.6000 69.8667 23.9333
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997 1A 70 73 7.0 6.9 6.7 27.8667
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997 DF 71 71 70 72 7.2 21.4000
MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000
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- LEN EUROPEAN II\JQ'!IJE{\_IEI.EESECHAMPIONSHIPS LM R

CONDRIN SYNCH RONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'S aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Duet Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 1 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE
JUDGE 2 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 2 LINDHOLM Inger SWE
JUDGE 3 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR
JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE 4 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE 5 HUGHES Diana GBR JUDGE 5 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 5 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE R SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE R RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE R DELAPORTE Annick FRA
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 9.7 9.4 9.7 9.7 9.6 29.0000 96.9000
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986 IA 9.7 9.7 95 98 9.7 38.8000
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 DF 9.7 95 9.7 97 97 29.1000
2 UKR UKRAINE EX 9.3 93 94 9.0 94 28.0000 93.3333 3.5667
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 IA 9.4 9.1 93 93 94 37.3333
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 DF 9.3 9.1 94 93 94 28.0000
3 ITA ITALY EX 9.1 86 9.0 9.1 9.1 27.2000 91.2667 5.6333
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 1A 9.3 9.2 9.0 91 92 36.6667
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993 DF 9.2 9.0 9.0 92 9.2 27.4000
4 FRA FRANCE EX 85 85 88 88 84 25.8000 86.2000 10.7000
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992 IA 8.8 85 87 86 85 34.4000
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992 DF 8.7 88 86 8.7 85 26.0000
5 AUT AUSTRIA EX 8.6 84 8.7 85 86 25.7000 85.9000 11.0000
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997 IA 8.6 87 86 85 8.6 34.4000
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997 DF 8.6 86 85 88 8.6 25.8000
6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 8.4 84 85 84 8.0 25.2000 84.2667 12.6333
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993 IA 85 85 85 84 84 33.8667
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995 DF 84 87 84 84 84 25.2000
7 CZE CZECHREPUBLIC EX 83 79 79 83 83 24.5000 82.1333 14.7667
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976 1A 8.2 83 83 82 8.0 32.9333
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990 DF 83 85 82 82 8.1 24.7000
8 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 78 83 82 81 81 24.4000 81.4333 15.4667
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 IA 83 81 82 80 81 32.5333
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994 DF 8.2 84 80 83 80 24.5000
9 ISR ISRAEL EX 82 7.7 78 7.8 8.0 23.6000 80.8667 16.0333
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985 IA 81 82 81 83 82 32.6667
TETELBAUM levgeniia 31 JUL 1991 DF 8.0 82 81 86 83 24.6000
10 TUR TURKEY EX 76 73 76 7.7 7.3 22.5000 77.2333  19.6667
BAKIRCI Defne 20 OCT 1998 1A 79 78 80 78 7.6 31.3333
GUNDES Misra 20 APR 1998 DF 79 79 77 78 7.7 23.4000
11 CRO CROATIA EX 73 76 75 76 7.6 22.7000 75.8000 21.1000
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997 IA 77 77 75 76 75 30.4000
DOMIKA Rebecca 11 NOV 1995 DF 77 80 73 75 75 22.7000
12 GER GERMANY EX 75 73 74 74 7.1 22.1000 74.9333 21.9667
JESKE Wiebke 27 AUG 1991 IA 75 74 77 74 78 30.1333
JESKE Inken 26 MAY 1993 DF 75 76 76 73 7.6 22.7000
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CONDRIN SYNCH RONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO' 6 aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Mixed Duet Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 1 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE
JUDGE 2 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 2 LINDHOLM Inger SWE
JUDGE 3 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 3 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 3 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR
JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 4 GRICAR lIva CRO JUDGE 4 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE 5 HUGHES Diana GBR JUDGE 5 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 5 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE R SYREL Olga BLR JUDGE R RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE R DELAPORTE Annick FRA
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 9.1 86 9.0 89 86 26.5000 90.4667
MALTSEV Aleksandr 22 JUN 1995 1A 9.3 87 89 92 91 36.2667
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994 DF 9.2 9.3 9.2 93 9.0 27.7000
2 ITA ITALY EX 87 89 88 86 85 26.1000 87.4667 3.0000
MINISINI Giorgio 09 MAR 1996 1A 8.7 86 87 89 92 35.0667
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988 DF 83 86 9.0 9.0 87 26.3000
3 ESP SPAIN EX 8.3 8.8 86 87 88 26.1000 86.5667 3.9000
RIBES Pau 01 SEP 1995 1A 88 85 82 88 87 34.6667
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997 DF 84 91 85 89 84 25.8000
4 FRA FRANCE EX 85 8.1 87 85 84 25.4000 85.2667 5.2000
KAUTZMANN Chloe 12 SEP 1991 1A 81 84 85 86 85 33.8667
BEAUFILS Benoit 23 MAY 1978 DF 8.7 88 89 85 82 26.0000
5 UKR UKRAINE EX 86 85 84 83 82 25.2000 83.8667 6.6000
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995 1A 86 80 84 81 83 33.0667
TIMOFEYEV Anton 08 SEP 1988 DF 86 84 87 86 81 25.6000
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Eonon SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
2016 aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

Solo Technical

Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT  SVETLICHNAYA Aliona
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 IVANOVA Elena RUS
JUDGE 2 DELAPORTE Annick FRA JUDGE 2 SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE 2 BRENNWALD Nina Sul
JUDGE 3 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 3 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 3 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED
JUDGE 4 GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE 4 MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE 4 KOUGIA Eleni GRE
JUDGE 5 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 5 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB
JUDGE R OBERMARK Petra GER JUDGE R SAVRAMI Argyro GRE JUDGE R LINDHOLM Inger SWE
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 96 94 96 96 96 28.8000 93.8865
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 IA 96 9.1 95 95 94 28.4000
#1 9.4 9.0 93 9.0 9.2 36.6865

#2 95 92 93 91 94
#3 95 9.0 9.0 9.0 93
#4 94 9.0 91 91 9.2
#5 96 9.2 90 92 91

2 UKR UKRAINE EX 93 93 93 93 94 27.9000 90.7289 3.1576
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 1A 89 9.0 9.0 93 9.1 27.1000
#1 9.0 89 9.1 87 8.9 35.7289

#2 9.2 9.0 9.2 89 93
#3 9.2 88 89 88 9.0
#4 9.0 88 9.0 87 87
#5 89 83 88 88 89

3 ITA ITALY EX 9.1 9.1 90 88 8.9 27.0000 87.1493 6.7372
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 1A 8.6 8.7 89 86 8.9 26.2000
#1 86 85 8.7 84 83 33.9493

#2 84 87 88 82 86
#3 8.8 86 86 86 85
#4 85 83 86 83 81
#5 84 81 85 84 82

4 GRE GREECE EX 9.0 87 8.7 86 8.9 26.3000 86.0587 7.8278
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994 1A 89 82 85 85 86 25.6000
#1 8.7 86 84 88 85 34.1587

#2 85 85 85 85 88
#3 89 83 83 87 87
#4 8.6 85 84 87 84
#5 8.7 82 85 86 85

5 ESP SPAIN EX 8.8 8.8 88 87 88 26.4000 85.5766 8.3099
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991 1A 8.7 85 9.1 83 85 25.7000
#1 84 83 85 85 85 33.4766

#2 84 86 83 83 85
#3 8.7 85 85 85 82
#4 84 84 84 84 78
#5 82 80 78 80 7.9

6 ISR ISRAEL EX 86 85 86 83 85 25.6000 83.9223 9.9642
GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A. 24 MAY 1985 1A 8.7 81 88 79 82 25.0000
#1 85 85 83 82 84 33.3223

#2 84 84 84 81 85
#3 86 81 84 82 83
#4 83 80 85 79 80
#5 84 86 86 81 85

7 AUT AUSTRIA EX 84 84 84 84 86 25.2000 83.2970 10.5895
ALEXANDRI Vasiliki-P. 15 SEP 1997 1A 8.0 82 83 87 83 24.8000
#1 81 79 84 83 83 33.2970

#2 84 86 87 82 83
#3 84 82 85 82 84
#4 82 83 85 80 83
#5 82 84 83 83 85
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SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

8 FRA FRANCE EX 85 86 85 85 87 25.6000 83.1091 10.7774
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996 1A 85 83 83 80 84 25.0000
#1 84 83 85 82 7.9 32.5091

9 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 8.3 83 82 80 80 24.5000 80.4545  13.4320
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993 1A 76 79 80 80 7.8 23.7000
#1 82 81 81 79 8.0 32.2545

10 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 79 79 78 81 83 23.9000 79.2639  14.6226
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 1A 74 75 82 82 8.0 23.7000
#1 80 7.8 80 75 7.6 31.6639

11 NED NETHERLANDS EX 80 78 80 79 7.9 23.8000 77.9689 159176
DE GRAAF Margot 05 OCT 1994 1A 77 74 74 81 76 22.7000
#1 82 78 79 81 80 31.4689

12 GER GERMANY EX 78 81 79 7.7 7.8 23.5000 75.6986 18.1879
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993 1A 72 72 76 79 75 22.3000
#1 75 76 74 74 7.4 29.8986

13 CRO CROATIA EX 77 73 75 73 76 22.4000 72.4361 21.4504
SESTAN Mia 24 MAY 1997 1A 70 63 7.1 72 73 21.3000
#1 72 75 76 74 7.2 28.7361

14 BUL BULGARIA EX 72 75 76 75 7.2 22.2000 72.3917  21.4948
DAMYANOVA Hristina 17 AUG 1993 1A 71 70 72 73 7.4 21.6000
#1 70 74 76 69 7.1 28.5917

15 FIN  FINLAND EX 71 72 71 72 6.7 21.4000 69.5557  24.3308
HANNULA Nea 12 JUL 1994 1A 70 6.7 68 7.8 6.9 20.7000
#1 6.9 65 6.8 7.0 6.9 27.4557

16 SRB SERBIA EX 70 70 70 7.0 6.9 21.0000 69.1898 24.6967
DIMITRIJEVIC Nevena 28 MAR 1997 1A 69 64 70 68 7.1 20.7000
#1 71 69 70 71 71 27.4898
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SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

17 POR PORTUGAL EX 6.6 69 6.8 6.7 6.6 20.1000 66.4256  27.4609
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997 1A 65 64 69 7.2 6.2 19.8000
#1 6.8 6.8 6.3 58 6.8 26.5256
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LONDON

LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS
NDON 9.-22.05.20

SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING

l’i—ﬂ

European
EO' 6 aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Free Combination
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ KAVAKLIOGLU Marie
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 1 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE JUDGE 1 HUGHES Diana GBR
JUDGE 2 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 2 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS JUDGE 2 ODEVEN Laura ITA
JUDGE 3 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 3 OZER Basak TUR JUDGE 3 DELAPORTE Annick FRA
JUDGE 4 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 4 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 4 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 5 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 5 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 5 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL
JUDGE R SQUIRE Lynne GBR JUDGE R GRICAR Iva CRO JUDGE R RINGLEROVA Anna CZE
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 95 96 96 96 97 28.8000 96.5000
KOLESNICHENKO Svetlana 20 SEP 1993 1A 9.7 99 96 9.7 97 38.8000
VALITOVA Darina 09 FEB 1997 DF 9.3 9.7 9.7 95 97 28.9000
PATSKEVICH Aleksandra 04 NOV 1988
SHISHKINA Alla 02 AUG 1989
SHUROCHKINA Maria 30 JUN 1995
CHIGIREVA Vlada 18 DEC 1994
TOPILINA Gelena 11 JAN 1994
PROKOFYEVA Elena 02 AUG 1994
NIZAMOVA Liliia 21 MAY 1991
GOLIADKINA Marina 13 JUN 1995
2 UKR UKRAINE EX 94 9.1 93 93 9.2 27.8000 93.4333 3.0667
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 1A 94 95 94 95 93 37.7333
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 DF 9.1 93 92 94 94 27.9000
IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985
GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991
ZOLOTAROVA Olha 27 DEC 1994
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996
SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986
SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991
SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992
3 ITA ITALY EX 9.2 9.0 9.1 88 9.1 27.2000 90.9333 5.5667
BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987 1A 9.0 93 9.2 92 89 36.5333
CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991 DF 9.0 91 9.1 91 9.0 27.2000
CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
SGARZI Sara 27 MAY 1986
GALLI Gemma 17 JUL 1996
4 ESP SPAIN EX 9.1 89 88 85 87 26.4000 88.9000 7.6000
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991 1A 9.0 9.0 9.0 89 9.1 36.0000
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997 DF 89 8.8 9.0 88 87 26.5000
JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997
MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994
CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994
JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995
RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996
JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997
CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986
LEVY Sara 23 MAY 1994
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RANK NOC

SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
5 GRE GREECE EX 8.7 84 86 84 88 25.7000 87.0000 9.5000
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000 1A 88 9.1 89 87 86 35.2000
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000 DF 8.7 87 8.7 89 86 26.1000
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997
KOFIDI Vasiliki 03 NOV 2001
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995
PLATANIOTI Evangelia 09 AUG 1994
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 8.1 82 80 81 83 24.4000 82.8333 13.6667
BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999 1A 84 86 82 83 88 33.7333
PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998 DF 8.1 83 82 82 85 24.7000
KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999
FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997
NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996
JACCARD Gladys 01 MAY 1996
PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998
PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000
WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999
JACCARD Melisande 02 JUN 1998
7 BLR BELARUS EX 8.0 8.0 81 80 8.0 24.0000 81.5000 15.0000
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994 1A 8.2 82 84 82 8.0 32.8000
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996 DF 82 85 81 80 84 24.7000
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
VALASACH Valeryia 13 JUN 1999
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999
WARDAK Elmira 22 APR 1997
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
8 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 79 74 74 74 718 22.6000 77.9667 18.5333
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990 1A 79 80 80 80 7.9 31.8667
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994 DF 77 79 7.7 79 80 23.5000
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999
THORPE Isabelle 04 MAR 2001
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
JAMES Zoe 13 APR 2000
COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999
HOCKIN Lara 24 JUL 1998
9 GER GERMANY EX 73 75 76 7.7 1.7 22.8000 76.1000 20.4000
BOJER Marlene 18 MAR 1993 1A 78 78 76 77 75 30.8000
ZEPPENFELD Edith 06 JUN 1990 DF 73 75 80 76 7.4 22.5000
EBERT Amelie 04 AUG 1994
LANNINGER Lara 24 JUN 1998
ERMAKOVA Julia 26 SEP 1998
KONIGSBAUER Lisa 03 JUL 1998
WEYCHARDT Sinja 07 FEB 1999
ZIMMER Michelle 06 MAR 1997
LANGE Lisa 04 JUN 1996
DACHTLER Daniela 30 NOV 2000
10 POR PORTUGAL EX 70 69 71 7.0 7.3 21.1000 72.0333 24.4667
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997 1A 71 76 75 7.1 6.8 28.9333
GOMES Diana 10 DEC 1998 DF 74 71 75 74 72 22.0000
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997
MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000
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Eonon SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
2016 aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

Duet Technical

Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 2 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 2 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 3 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 3 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 3 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 4 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 4 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
JUDGE 5 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 5 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE R MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE R VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE R SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 9.8 9.7 98 96 96 29.1000 95.1900
ISHCHENKO Natalia 09 APR 1986 1A 96 95 9.7 96 96 28.8000
ROMASHINA Svetlana 20 SEP 1989 #1 9.3 93 9.0 93 95 37.2900

#2 91 91 92 94 92
#3 93 92 91 94 93
#4 92 93 94 95 95
#5 9.2 93 95 97 95

2 UKR UKRAINE EX 94 93 94 92 93 28.0000 91.7249 3.4651
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 IA 9.3 9.1 93 93 91 27.7000
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 #1 9.1 9.0 89 91 90 36.0249

#2 9.0 89 88 89 838
#3 89 9.0 89 91 91
#4 89 89 9.1 92 89
#5 9.1 92 92 91 90

3 ITA ITALY EX 8.8 9.0 88 9.0 90 26.8000 88.3564 6.8336
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993 IA 89 89 89 91 89 26.7000
FERRO Costanza 05 JUL 1993 #1 9.0 86 86 87 85 34.8564

#2 8.8 85 85 87 83
#3 89 86 88 88 87
#4 88 85 89 89 85
#5 9.0 87 9.0 89 86

4 FRA FRANCE EX 87 88 9.0 84 85 26.0000 85.4442 9.7458
AUGE Laura 17 JAN 1992 IA 8.6 88 86 85 84 25.7000
CHRETIEN Margaux 11 DEC 1992 #1 84 85 82 86 84 33.7442

#2 81 84 83 85 82
#3 83 85 85 86 85
#4 82 84 84 87 84
#5 83 86 85 87 85

5 AUT AUSTRIA EX 87 86 83 86 85 25.7000 84.6775 10.5125
ALEXANDRI Eirini-Marina 15 SEP 1997 IA 8.7 85 85 81 85 25.5000
ALEXANDRI Anna-Maria 15 SEP 1997 #1 85 84 82 82 86 33.4775

#2 84 82 82 83 84
#3 81 83 84 84 85
#4 83 82 83 85 86
#5 82 80 86 85 88

6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 82 83 86 81 82 24.7000 81.6252 13.5648
KRAUS Sascia 03 MAR 1993 IA 84 83 83 84 83 25.0000
GIGER Sophie 21 DEC 1995 #1 79 83 79 82 82 31.9252

#2 8.1 80 80 7.7 76
#3 8.0 81 81 81 82
#4 81 79 78 82 80
#5 79 79 76 76 7.8

7 CZE CZECHREPUBLIC EX 8.3 85 85 82 86 25.3000 81.5843 13.6057
BERNARDOVA Sona 02 FEB 1976 IA 8.3 81 81 83 8.0 24.5000
DUFKOVA Alzbeta 19 APR 1990 #1 8.3 83 7.5 83 81 31.7843
#2 79 81 76 80 8.0
#3 81 80 70 79 76
#4 82 79 72 81 79
#5 78 81 71 75 76
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RANK NOC

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

SURNAME & NAME

BLR BELARUS

LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna
YESIPOVICH Veronika

GBR GREAT BRITAIN
FEDERICI Olivia
CLARK Katie

ISR ISRAEL

GLOUSHKOV LEVENTHAL A.

TETELBAUM levgeniia

TUR TURKEY
BAKIRCI Defne
GUNDES Misra

GER GERMANY
ZEPPENFELD Edith
JESKE Wiebke

CRO CROATIA
SESTAN Mia
DOMIKA Rebecca

BUL BULGARIA
DAMYANOVA Hristina
DIMITROVA Zlatina

LIE LIECHTENSTEIN
MECHNIG Lara
SCHIERSCHER Marluce

POR PORTUGAL
COSTA Barbara
VIEIRA Cheila

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016
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BORN

18 MAY 1994
10 APR 1996

13 FEB 1990
23 MAR 1994

24 MAY 1985
31 JUL 1991

20 OCT 1998
20 APR 1998

06 JUN 1990
27 AUG 1991

24 MAY 1997
11 NOV 1995

17 AUG 1993
22 APR 1994

25 FEB 2000
08 SEP 1998

16 OCT 1997
01 AUG 1998
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Ji J2 J3 J4

EX 8.0 8.7 87 80
1A 80 85 79 84
#1 80 7.8 81 83
#2 77 7.7 80 80
#3 78 7.8 82 81
#4 80 7.6 82 82
#5 78 7.7 83 82
EX 83 84 88 80
1A 82 82 79 80
#1 80 79 7.7 81
#2 79 78 78 83
#3 78 79 81 7.7
#4 80 7.8 80 8.0
#5 80 7.8 7.7 81
EX 81 79 79 738
1A 8.2 82 80 82
#1 83 81 7.7 79
#2 81 79 79 76
#3 8.0 80 80 7.8
#4 83 79 80 7.7
#5 78 78 78 7.7
EX 78 74 78 76
1A 76 74 77 7.2
#1 77 76 78 74
#2 75 75 77 73
#3 74 74 74 75
#4 77 75 76 76
#5 76 76 78 74
EX 79 75 75 75
1A 77 75 75 77
#1 75 77 72 78
#2 74 74 73 77
#3 76 76 72 76
#4 75 73 73 75
#5 74 74 70 74
EX 77 76 82 74
1A 74 73 74 75
#1 76 74 71 75
#2 77 72 73 76
#3 73 73 71 73
#4 75 74 74 74
#5 74 73 72 72
EX 76 73 74 72
IA 73 74 71 74
#1 72 72 70 6.8
#2 70 71 70 6.6
#3 69 7.0 7.0 69
#4 71 72 72 70
#5 70 70 74 741
EX 74 72 6.7 69
IA 74 69 7.3 6.8
#1 70 74 68 7.2
#2 69 7.1 6.7 69
#3 6.3 69 6.6 6.8
#4 68 7.0 70 71
#5 70 69 64 70
EX 69 71 6.8 6.8
1A 69 72 7.0 69
#1 6.0 6.7 7.0 6.7
#2 70 6.6 6.8 6.8
#3 6.5 6.8 6.9 6.5
#4 69 65 7.0 6.6
#5 6.7 6.6 6.6 6.6
|
luspoolmate

J5 PEN

7.9
8.0
8.3
8.1
8.4
8.2
8.3

8.1
7.9
7.9
7.9

7.8
7.9

7.8
8.1
8.0
7.8
8.0
7.8
7.6

7.5
7.7
7.6
7.2

7.5
7.4

7.8
7.5
7.5
7.4

7.6
7.5

7.8
7.4
7.5
7.4

7.6
7.3

7.2
6.9
7.2
6.8
6.7
6.9
6.8

7.4
6.8
7.0
6.5
6.6
6.7
7.3

7.0
6.5
71
6.9
6.4
6.6
7.0

24.7000
24.4000
32.2949

24.8000
24.1000
31.5751

23.6000
24.5000
31.6444

22.9000
22.7000
30.1117

22.8000
22.7000
29.8894

23.1000
22.2000
29.5458

21.9000
21.8000
28.1648

21.5000
21.0000
27.6499

20.7000
20.8000
26.8629

M Malmsten UniPOISai t

TOTAL GAP
81.3949  13.7951
80.4751 14.7149
79.7444  15.4456
75.7117 19.4783
75.3894  19.8006
74.8458  20.3442
71.8648 23.3252
70.1499  25.0401
68.3629 26.8271
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RANK NOC

SURNAME & NAME BORN
17 SRB SERBIA EX
PUDAR Jana 12 AUG 1997 1A
MAJSTOROVIC Snezana 10 NOV 1996 #1
#2
#3
#4
#5

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016

J1

6.6
6.8
6.4
6.3
6.2
6.5
6.5

J2

6.7
6.8
6.6
6.5
6.7
6.4
6.7

J3

7.4
7.2
6.7
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.6
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7.0
7.3
6.5
6.5
6.4
6.5
6.3

J5

6.8
6.7
6.8
6.6
6.8
6.5
6.7

PEN

TOTAL GAP
20.5000 67.5677 27.6223
20.8000
26.2677
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- LEN EUROPEAN II\JQ'&JE{\_IEI.EESECHAMPIONSHIPS LM R

Eonon SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
2016 | aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN Jl J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

Mixed Duet Technical

Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRENNER Christiane
EXECUTION IMPRESSION ELEMENTS
JUDGE 1 NULER Julia AUT JUDGE 1 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 1 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 2 VAN DER GUCHT Evi Heidi BEL JUDGE 2 VAN DER VELDE Lucienne NED JUDGE 2 NIKOLAICHUK Olga UKR
JUDGE 3 LINDHOLM Inger SWE JUDGE 3 KOUGIA Eleni GRE JUDGE 3 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 4 RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE 4 ODEVEN Laura ITA JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA
JUDGE 5 RODRIGUEZ Estela ESP JUDGE 5 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 5 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS
JUDGE R MANNINEN Venla FIN JUDGE R VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE R SAVRAMI Argyro GRE
1 RUS RUSSIA EX 88 89 92 9.0 90 26.9000 89.0902
MALTSEV Aleksandr 22 JUN 1995 IA 9.3 89 9.0 90 9.0 27.0000
KALANCHA Mikhaela 05 JUL 1994 #1 9.0 89 86 89 9.2 35.1902

#2 8.8 87 85 85 86
#3 85 88 86 87 89
#4 8.7 88 87 88 89

2 ITA ITALY EX 8.2 87 88 85 86 25.8000 86.1772 2.9130
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987 1A 8.8 86 8.7 87 84 26.0000
MINISINI Giorgio 09 MAR 1996 #1 8.7 88 81 86 88 34.3772

#2 8.6 86 82 83 85
#3 8.2 87 83 86 88
#4 84 86 82 83 87

3 ESP SPAIN EX 78 82 83 79 84 24.4000 82.0645 7.0257
RIBES Pau 01 SEP 1995 1A 85 84 85 85 82 25.4000
FERRERAS Berta 09 SEP 1997 #1 84 85 80 83 8.0 32.2645

#2 83 83 80 81 81
#3 78 83 7.8 7.8 8.0
#4 82 81 79 77 7.8

4 UKR UKRAINE EX 77 75 79 7.7 83 23.3000 80.4905 8.5997
REZNIK Kateryna 20 NOV 1995 1A 8.2 88 84 80 83 24.9000
TIMOFEYEV Anton 08 SEP 1988 #1 77 87 79 84 85 32.2905

#2 76 84 78 80 84
#3 76 85 7.7 7.8 83
#4 78 84 78 7.7 8.4

London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 UG5-ASF.17.12.1/1
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SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'S aquatics
Results
RANK NOC
SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP
Team Free
Final
REFEREE THIVAIOU Maria ASSISTANT ~ BRUSNIKA Olga
EXECUTION ARTISTIC IMPRESSION DIFFICULTY
JUDGE 1 BRENNWALD Nina Sul JUDGE 1 MALLOL Ana ESP JUDGE 1 MANNINEN Venla FIN
JUDGE 2 STRADELLA Rita ITA JUDGE 2 FILIPOVIC STEVANOVIC T.SRB JUDGE 2 GRICAR Iva CRO
JUDGE 3 BELOUSOVA Irina RUS JUDGE 3 SAVRAMI Argyro GRE JUDGE 3 OBERMARK Petra GER
JUDGE 4 ALVES BOISROBERT M. FRA JUDGE 4 ANUFRIEVA Elena ISR JUDGE 4 HUGHES Diana GBR
JUDGE 5 VIDLAROVA Jana CZE JUDGE 5 PETRENKO Anastasiya UKR JUDGE 5 SYREL Olga BLR
JUDGE R NULER Julia AUT JUDGE R RINGLEROVA Anna CZE JUDGE R KOUGIA Eleni GRE
1 UKR UKRAINE EX 94 94 95 93 94 28.2000 94.0000
ANANASOVA Lolita 09 JUL 1992 1A 94 95 94 94 94 37.6000
VOLOSHYNA Anna 26 SEP 1991 DF 94 94 93 94 94 28.2000
IUSHKO Daria 05 FEB 1985
GRECHYKHINA Olena 11 JUL 1991
SAVCHUK Anastasiya 02 MAR 1996
SYDORENKO Kseniya 02 JUL 1986
SABADA Oleksandra 06 JAN 1991
SADURSKA Kateryna 19 JUL 1992
ITA ITALY EX 9.2 92 94 91 91 27.5000 91.2333 2.7667
BOZZO Elisa 08 MAY 1987 1A 9.2 91 9.0 92 91 36.5333
CALLEGARI Beatrice 20 DEC 1991 DF 89 93 9.1 88 9.2 27.2000
CATTANEO Camilla 12 FEB 1990
CERRUTI Linda 07 OCT 1993
DEIDDA Francesca 16 JAN 1992
FLAMINI Manila 19 SEP 1987
PERRUPATO Mariangela 15 SEP 1988
SGARZ| Sara 27 MAY 1986
ESP SPAIN EX 9.0 88 9.1 89 9.0 26.9000 89.6667 4.3333
SALVADOR Cristina 26 SEP 1991 1A 9.1 88 89 91 89 35.8667
JAUMA Helena 23 FEB 1997 DF 87 9.0 9.0 89 9.0 26.9000
MAS Meritxell 25 DEC 1994
CAMACHO Clara 21 SEP 1994
JIMENEZ Cecilia 27 JUL 1995
RAMIREZ Paula 23 APR 1996
JUAREZ Carmen 11 FEB 1997
CABELLO Alba 30 APR 1986
GRE GREECE EX 88 87 89 87 838 26.3000 87.4667 6.5333
ARMAOU Maria Eleni 23 AUG 2000 1A 8.7 87 88 88 88 35.0667
DIPLA Ifigeneia 23 JAN 2000 DF 83 8.7 87 87 87 26.1000
FARANTOURI Valentina 17 JUN 1998
GKEORGKIEVA Giana 13 JUN 1997
KOUTIDI Evangelia 26 MAY 1995
PAPAZOGLOU Evangelia 14 JAN 1995
SARANTIDI Sofia 05 SEP 1997
TAXOPOULOU Anna Maria 15 JUL 2000
FRA FRANCE EX 84 86 87 86 85 25.7000 85.3333 8.6667
ANNEQUIN Marie 19 FEB 1992 1A 84 85 85 86 86 34.1333
BETEILLE Morgane 27 JAN 1995 DF 85 85 86 85 85 25.5000
DAVVETAS Iphinoe 06 AUG 1992
HUBAUD Estel Anais 27 AUG 1996
PONTAT Lauriane 13 OCT 1992
SLONINA Abbygaelle 10 SEP 1997
LUSSEAU Solene 17 DEC 1998
GUERMOUD Inesse 19 AUG 1998

UG5-ASF.4.11.1/1

(Printed on 13/05/2016 at 17:10)

Official Suppliers

M Malmsten UnipolSa| t:cket

SSICURAZIONI



RANK NOC

SURNAME & NAME BORN J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN TOTAL GAP

6 SUl SWITZERLAND EX 83 80 85 84 84 25.1000 83.0000 11.0000
BELLINA Maxence 21 JAN 1999 1A 8.3 83 83 83 84 33.2000
PIFFARETTI Maria 30 APR 1998 DF 81 83 83 84 8.1 24.7000
KOCH Vivienne 28 JUL 1999
NYDEGGER Michelle 29 MAR 1996
PESCHL Joelle 18 AUG 1998
PESCHL Noemi 11 APR 2000
WEIBEL Sarina 17 DEC 1999
FLURI Christine 24 OCT 1997

7 BLR BELARUS EX 80 82 84 82 7.8 24.4000 81.6667 12.3333
LIMANOUSKAYA Iryna 18 MAY 1994 1A 81 82 82 81 83 32.6667
YESIPOVICH Veronika 10 APR 1996 DF 8.2 82 82 82 83 24.6000
SHULHINA Hanna 15 DEC 1997
TARAKHOVICH Anastasiya 21 DEC 1996
TALEIKO Volha 11 AUG 1998
NAVASIOLAVA Anastasiya 04 SEP 1998
KHANDOSHKA Vasilina 16 AUG 2001
BICHUN Aliaksandra 25 MAY 1999

8 GBR GREAT BRITAIN EX 78 79 80 7.7 7.9 23.6000 79.0000 15.0000
CLARK Katie 23 MAR 1994 1A 78 79 80 7.8 8.0 31.6000
RANDALL Hannah 23 APR 1997 DF 80 79 79 80 7.9 23.8000
CRITCHLEY Emma 22 JAN 1999
SHORTMAN Kate 19 NOV 2001
BROWN Jorja 20 APR 1997
BRADLEY-SMITH Phoebe 30 JAN 1977
COOPER Danielle 04 JUL 1999
FEDERICI Olivia 13 FEB 1990

9 ISR ISRAEL EX 75 72 74 74 74 22.2000 75.7333 18.2667
BLECHER Eden 27 NOV 1997 1A 71 77 78 76 7.6 30.5333
BUBLIL Aviv Lea 09 APR 1998 DF 78 76 77 77 7.6 23.0000
LITMAN Gal 11 FEB 1999
POLKA Yael 01 AUG 1997
CHALEMSKY Alina 22 NOV 1997
VALDMAN Noa 29 APR 2000
CUTIC Natali Genya 07 JUL 1999
ERENBURG Eliz 19 JUL 2000

10 POR PORTUGAL EX 70 71 72 6.8 7.0 21.1000 71.8000 22.2000
COSTA Barbara 16 OCT 1997 1A 70 72 73 72 7.2 28.8000
BAPTISTA Ana Isabel 03 JAN 1997 DF 73 72 75 7.1 7.4 21.9000
MARTINS Maria Do Carmo 17 NOV 1997
FARIA Filipa 04 SEP 1997
VIEIRA Cheila 01 AUG 1998
GONCALVES Maria Beatriz 24 JUN 1999
GONCALVES Maria M. 15 JUL 1997
GAMA Beatriz 28 MAR 2000
London (GBR), 9-13 May 2016 UG5-ASF.4.11.1/2
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LEN EUROPEAN AQUATICS CHAMPIONSHIPS R

- NDON 9.-22.05.20 L=
CONDRIN SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING €uropean
EO'S aquat|c5

Trophy

RANK NOC NATION POINTS
1 UKR UKRAINE 1161.0

2 ITA ITALY 1154.0

3 RUS RUSSIA 1008.0

4 SUI SWITZERLAND 838.00

5 FRA FRANCE 809.00

6 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 795.00

7 ESP SPAIN 722.00

8 POR PORTUGAL 667.00

9 GRE GREECE 662.00

10 ISR ISRAEL 631.00
11 BLR BELARUS 603.00
12 GER GERMANY 434.00
13 AUT AUSTRIA 334.00
14 CRO CROATIA 268.00
15 BUL BULGARIA 257.00
16 CZE CZECH REPUBLIC 249.00
17 SRB SERBIA 245.00
18 TUR TURKEY 230.00
19 LIE LIECHTENSTEIN 128.00
20 NED NETHERLANDS 104.00
21 FIN FINLAND 89.00
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5‘3’;’6" SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING uropean

Medal Standings - |

RANK NOC NATION GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOT RANK

1 RUS RUSSIA 8 8 2

2 UKR UKRAINE 1 6 7 3

3 ITA ITALY 3 6 9 1

4 ESP SPAIN 3 3 4
TOTAL 9 9 9 27
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